

No. 09-10876

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DONALD BULLCOMING,
Petitioner,

v.

NEW MEXICO,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari
to the New Mexico Supreme Court

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Susan Roth
NEW MEXICO PUBLIC
DEFENDER DEPARTMENT
301 N. Guadalupe Street
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Amy Howe
Kevin K. Russell
HOWE & RUSSELL, P.C.
7272 Wisconsin Ave.
Bethesda, MD 20814

Jeffrey L. Fisher
Counsel of Record
Pamela S. Karlan
STANFORD LAW SCHOOL
SUPREME COURT
LITIGATION CLINIC
559 Nathan Abbott Way
Stanford, CA 94305
(650) 724-7081
jlfisher@stanford.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER 1

OPINIONS BELOW 1

JURISDICTION..... 1

RELEVANT CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION 1

STATEMENT..... 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT 13

I. If The Prosecution Introduces A Witness’s
Testimonial Statements, The Confrontation
Clause Entitles The Defendant To Be
Confronted With That Particular Witness..... 13

II. The New Mexico Supreme Court Erred By
Refusing To Enforce The Particular-Witness
Rule in This Case 22

A. The Confrontation Clause’s Particular-
Witness Rule Is Not Subject To An
Exception Based On The Ability To Cross-
Examine A Different Witness 23

B. Even If The Particular-Witness Rule Were
Subject To An Exception Based On The
Ability To Cross-Examine A Different
Witness, Such An Exception Would Not
Apply Here 26

1. There Is No Exception For Forensic
Reports..... 26

2. There Is No Exception For Testimony Concerning Machine-Generated Results	33
CONCLUSION	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Broad. Music, Inc. v. Havana Madrid Rest. Corp.</i> , 175 F.2d 77 (2d Cir. 1949).....	19
<i>California v. Green</i> , 399 U.S. 149 (1970).....	16
<i>California v. Trombetta</i> , 467 U.S. 479 (1984).....	27, 28
<i>Coy v. Iowa</i> , 487 U.S. 1012 (1988)	21
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004) ... passim	
<i>Creamer v. Bivert</i> , 113 S.W. 1118 (Mo. 1908)	19
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974).....	15, 17, 18
<i>Dowdell v. United States</i> , 221 U.S. 325 (1911)	16
<i>Giles v. California</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2678 (2008).....	24
<i>Government of the Virgin Islands v. Aquino</i> , 378 F.2d 540 (3d Cir. 1967).....	19
<i>Maryland v. Craig</i> , 497 U.S. 836 (1990)	15, 17
<i>Mattox v. United States</i> , 156 U.S. 237 (1895)	14, 16, 18
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> , 129 S. Ct. 2527 (2009)	passim
<i>Padilla v. Rumsfeld</i> , 542 U.S. 426 (2004)	14
<i>People v. Beeler</i> , 891 P.2d 153 (Cal. 1995)	32
<i>People v. Dungo</i> , 98 Cal. Rptr. 3d 702 (Cal. Ct. App.), <i>rev. granted</i> (Cal. 2009).....	31- 33
<i>Pointer v. Texas</i> , 380 U.S. 400 (1965).....	21
<i>Rapanos v. United States</i> , 547 U.S. 715 (2006)	14, 15, 18

<i>Taylor v. Crawford</i> , 2006 WL 1779035 (W.D. Mo. June 26, 2006)	34
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U.S. 140 (2006)	24, 25
<i>United States v. Inadi</i> , 475 U.S. 387 (1986)	17
<i>United States v. Yida</i> , 498 F.3d 945 (9th Cir. 2007).....	19

Constitutional Provision

U.S. Constitution, amend. VI.....	passim
-----------------------------------	--------

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
N.M. Stat. § 6-8-102.....	6
N.M. Stat. § 6-8-102(C)(1)	3

Other Authorities

Bartell, Donald J., et al., <i>Attacking and Defending Drunk Driving Tests</i> (2007)	28
Blackstone, William, <i>Commentaries on the Laws of England</i> (1768).....	14, 17, 19
Gilbert, Geoffrey, <i>The Law of Evidence</i> (1756)	18
Hawkins, William, <i>A Treatise of the Pleas of the Crown</i> (1721)	15, 20
Hale, Matthew, <i>The History of the Common Law of England</i> (1713)	15, 20
<i>Raleigh's Case</i> , 2 How. St. Tr. 1 (1603).....	18

Simmons, Ric, *Re-Examining the Grand Jury: Is There Room for Democracy in the Criminal Justice System?*, 82 B.U. L. Rev. 1 (2002) 20

Smith, Scott, S.J., Pathologist Under Fire Over Questionable Past, *The Record*, available at http://www.recordnet.com/apps/pbcs.dll/article?AID=/20070107/A_NEWS/701070311 32
